
 
2026 Fee Schedule

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE

Issuance Annual Renewal
On/Off Sale $185,000 min bid $3,000
Lodge or Club License $3,000 $3,000
Motel or Hotel License $3,000 $3,000
Restaurant On-Sale License $2,500 $2,500
Military Club Beer and Wine License $700 $700
Microbrewery Pub License $700 $700
Beer and Wine Concession License $550 $550
Distillery License $700 $700
Brewer Taproom License $2,000 $2,000
Domestic Winery License N/A
Beer Only On-Sale License $700 $700
Beer and Wine Only On-Sale License $1,250 $1,250
Tobacco $50 $50

Annual Renewal Late Fee $50 each
Non-Refundable application fee $500 each

Annual Renewal Late Fee $100 per license
Non-Refundable transfer fee $500 each
Special Event Alcohol Permit $25 per event

Rush Late Fee (if less than 10 days prior to event)* $100 each

New Owner License Fee

Abandonment/Surrender Fee $50 each
Adoption Fee - Cat $5 each plus veterinary cost
Adoption Fee - Dog $25 each plus veterinary cost
Animal Code Violation (Article 5.08 and 5.12) $50 each
Chipping Fee $10 each
Impound Fee - Dogs/Cats $50 each
Boarding fees $10 per day
Pet License - Dogs/Cats $25 every 2 years
Failure to License $50 each

Arborist $100 per year
Adult Entertainment $2,000 per year
Bicycle $5 lifetime
Concrete Contractor $100 per year
Excavators License $100 per year
House Mover $50 per year
Junk Dealer $50 per year
Pawn Broker $50 per year
RV Park/Campground $250, less $100 if combined w/ mobile 

home fee

State, Municipality, & Non-Profit agencies are exempt

Mobile Home Tiered Fees
3-10 Lots $100 per year
11-25 Lots $150 per year
26-50 Lots $200 per year
More than 50 Lots $250 per year

Pesticides-Commercial Applicator $50 per year
Pet Daycare Operator $125 per year
Plumbers License $100 per year
Heating & Air License $100 per year
Contractor License $100 per year
Taxicab/Chauffeur/Omnibus $50 per year

Site Authorization $100 per year
Annual Permit $25 per year
Single Event Permit $10 each

Circus/Carnival $50 per day
Parade/Street Closure $50 per day
Non-Alcohol/Street Closure $50 per day

Rush Late Fee (if less than 10 days prior to event)* $100
*Applications must be received more than 3 days prior to event

Temporary Use Permit $100 per application
Board of Adjustment $100 per meeting
Civil Service Commission $100 per meeting
Energy Committee Board $100 per meeting
Finance Committee Board               $100 per meeting
Historic Preservation Board $100 per meeting
Library Board $100 per meeting
Planning & Zoning Board $100 per meeting
Special Assessment Board $100 per meeting

BUSINESS/
CONTRACTOR LICENSES

ADMINISTRATION

ALCOHOL/
TOBACCO

*Applications must be received more than 3 days prior to event. 
annual fee plus application fee plus prorated amount of 

current year

ANIMALS

GAMING LICENSES

OTHER

BOARD FEE 
COMPENSATION
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2026 Fee Schedule

Urban Forestry Board $100 per meeting
Weed Board $100 per meeting

DVD and CD Copy $2 each
Fax $2 per page
Microfilm Copies
   Full size $1 each
   w/card $1.50 each
Xerox Copies

8 1/2 x 11 and 8 1/2 x 14 $0.25 per page
    11 x 17 $0.25 per page
    Copies by Mail $5 min plus charge for copies 

over 10
Open Record $0.25 per sheet, $25 per hour, 

excluding initial hour
Plotted Maps $35 per page
City-Vehicle Commuter Rate $1.50 per one-way commute
NSF Fee $40 per check

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
Board of Adjustment - Variance $150 per application
Board of Appeals $150 per application

Building Permit (based on valuation)
Up to $1,000 $50 each
In excess of $1,000 $60 each

Each add'l $1000 or fraction up to $200,000 $4 each
Each add'l $1000 or fraction over $200,000 $5.50 each

Plan Review
Building - Residential $80 per hour
Building - Commercial/Industrial actual plus 10%
Fire Department $40 per application
Engineering Department $200 per hour for commercial

Demolition Permit $75 each
Energy Certificate $3 each
Fence Permit $60 each
Fireplace Permit $35 each
Moving Permit $75 each
Re-Inspection Fee $200 each
Sprinkler System (underground) $25 each
Uncovered Deck $100 each
Water Well Permit $80 each

First Unit $50 each
Each Additional Unit $15 each
Replace Furnace or Water Heater $35 each

First 16 Fixture units $120 each
Each Additional Fixture units $1

Weed Control $500 per hour, $500 min
Lot Mowing $500 per hour, $500 min

3x3 area or smaller $50 each year
Up to 25' storage frontage $250 each year
26' - 50' store frontage $500 each year
Over 50' store frontage $750 each year
Annual Renewal (with no changes) $200

Sign Permit (Based on valuation)
Plan Review $80 each

       Up to $1,000 $50 each
       First $1,000 $60 each
       Each additional $1,000 or fraction $3.50 each

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE

Buy-back of cemetery lot 
Will pay price paid if receipts are provided, otherwise: $25 single

$75 side by side
Forfeiture of Cemetery Lots $250 each
Winter Grave Site Prep Fee (Nov. 1 - Apr. 1) $300 each
Name Plate Replacement $50 plus cost of nameplate
Disinterment (Admin Only)

$100, completed by funeral home

Interment/Disinterment of Casket $300 each
Interment/Disinterment of Urn $100 each

PUBLIC SPACE 
MANAGEMENT PERMIT

Board members must be present at meeting to receive compensation. Compensation excludes city staff and elected 
officials.

MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING AND CODE ENFORCEMENT

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION PERMITS

MECHANICAL PERMITS

PLUMBING PERMITS

PROPERTY CODE COMPLIANCE

SIGN PERMITS

BUILDINGS AND SITES

CEMETERY Prices vary, contact Permitting at City Hall. Initial interment/nameplate included in cost of space.

MAUSOLEUM Prices vary, contact Permitting at City Hall. Initial interment/nameplate included in cost of space. 
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2026 Fee Schedule

Name Plate Replacement $50 plus cost of nameplate

Full Venue Rental (All inclusive- except staffing) $2,000 per day/event
Partial Rental (Excluding Childrens' Play Area & Staffing) $1,000 per day/event
Pavilion Rental $150 per day/event
Kid Zone Rental $300 per day/event
Stage Rental $150 per day/event
Concourse Rental $150 per day/event
Additional Options Available 

Screen Use $50 per day/event
Music/Speakers $50 per day/event
Full Sound System with mics $100 per day/event
Tables/Chairs $100 per day/event
On-Site Staffing $500 per day/event
Vending Space $50 per day/event
Green Room included
Fire Places $50 per day/event
Splash Pad $50 per day/event

Small Event Vending $50 per day/event
Small Event Electrical (if requested) $25 per day/event
Non-Refundable Deposit  20% of total fee 
Cancellation Fee  10% of total fee 

Vending (includes electrical) $100 per day/event
Refundable Cleaning Deposit $100 start of season

Copy Charge
8 1/2 x 11 letter $0.15 per page
81/2 x 14 legal $0.25 per page
11 x 17 tabloid $0.25 per page

Fax - sending/receiving $1 per page
Microfilm Reader/Printer - 8 1/2 x 11 $0.15 per page
Damaged or lost material $7 plus replacement cost
Library Cards (Non-Resident)

Individual $20 per year
Family $25 per year
Temporary $20 per year

Admission
Adults (17 to 64) $6 per person
Seniors (65 and over) $5 per person
Children (3-16) $4 per person
Children (2 and under) Free
Stark County Historical Society Members Free
Museum Center Members Free
SWND Museum Foundation Members Free
School Field Trips (teacher admission free) $2 per child/chaperone

Student (under 18) $15 per year
Seniors (65 and over) $20 per year
Individual $25 per year
Family (One Household) $50 per year
Supporter (One Household) $100 per year

Business Supporter $100 per year
Business Sustaining $250 per year
Business Patron $500 per year
Business Benefactor $1,000 per year
Business Partner $5,000 year

Rentals
Birthday Parties (up to 10 children) $100 per event

Each Additional Child $5
Heritage Pavilion Picnic Shelter $15/hr, $120/day
Ridgeway Church $50 per hour

Photocopies $0.15 each
Photographic Reproduction (Black & white reprints: single use, not for distribution)

Customized Canvas Gallery Prints price varies, contact gift shop
Electronic image on copy paper $1 each
New scan or modified scan $7 each

Still Image Use/Reproduction Fees Business & individuals Non-profits other than 
museums

Broadcast / Video $15 per image $10 per image
Advertisement $15 per image $10 per image
Commercial Display $15 per image $10 per image
Books & Periodicals $15 per image $10 per image

LEGACY SQUARE 
RENTAL

LIVE at Legacy Square Concert Vendors

All fees to be paid at City Hall. Street closure/permitting is responsibility of patron. Alcohol permitting/licensing 
responsibility of patron if not a city sponsored event.

LIBRARY

MUSEUM

Individual Memberships

Business Memberships
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2026 Fee Schedule

Electronic Published Works (websites, blogs, social 
media, etc)

$50 per image $15 if online copying disabled or 
$30 if NOT disabled

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
Residential Commercial

Concrete Permit  (for new construction only) $150 $500
Plan/Plat Review $0 $200 per hour
Floodplain Development Permit Application $0 $150

Re-Review Fee $100
Storm Water Permit $100 $250

Failure to obtain Storm Water Mgmt. Permit $250 $1,000
Non-compliance $250 $250
Re-inspection $200 $200

Utilities Permits (new construction only) $100 $500
Construction Inspection 10% of the bid price
FIRM Modifications Plan Review/Re-Review $2,000 per acre, not to exceed 

$12,000 per review

Re-Inspection Fee $200 per inspection
Oil Well Permits $1,000 per application
Utility Crossing Permit (Non Franchise) $1,000 per application

For construction (up to 7 days) Partial Full
Local Street $50 $100
Collector Street $100 $500
Arterial Street $250 $1,000

Trucks & Trailers
GW under 105,500, but over-width/over-length $20 each
GW 105,501 – 110,000 $30 each
GW 110,001 – 115,000 $40 each
GW 115,001 – 120,000 $50 each
GW 120,001 – 125,000 $60 each
GW 125,001 – 130,000 $70 each
GW 130,001 – 135,000 $80 each
GW 135,001 – 140,000 $90 each
GW 140,001 – 145,000 $100 each
GW 145,001 – 150,000 $110 each
GW over 150,000 (Excess) $5 per ton per mile

Workover Rigs & Cranes
GW 40,000 – 60,000 $30 each
GW 60,000-100,000 $40 each
GW 100,001 – 110,000 $60 each
GW110,001 – 115,000 $70 each
GW 115,001 – 120,000 $80 each
GW 120,001 – 125,000 $90 each
GW 125,001 – 130,000 $100 each
GW 130,001 – 135,000 $110 each
GW 135,001 – 140,000 $120 each
GW 140,001 – 145,000 $130 each
GW 145,001 – 150,000 $140 each
GW over 150,000 (Excess) $5 per ton per mile

Earth Moving Equipment (Roaded)
GW  0,000 – 70,000 $30 each
GW 70,001 and over $50 each

Drilling Rig Move $500 per move
GW = Gross Weight. Fees are set by Western Dakota Energy Association and are subject to change. 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
Development Agreement Fee $500 each

Residential Development Fees
Cash-in-Lieu of Land Payment

R-1 Properties $500 per lot
R-2 Properties $0.10 per sq ft
R-3 Properties $0.15 per sq ft

MH Properties $500 per living unit
R-2 Properties and R-3 Properties will have a minimum charge of $500

Commercial/Industrial Development Fees
Off-Site Impact Assessment

LC Properties $500 per acre
DC Properties $500 per acre
CC Properties $500 per acre
GC Properties $500 per acre
LI Properties $500 per acre
GI Properties $500 per acre

PARK DISTRICT 
DEVELOPMENT

Use fees are waived for in-state newspapers, television stations, state agencies, N.D. municipalities, public schools 
and non-profit museums and historical societies

ENGINEERING

PERMITS

STREET CLOSURE

OVERWEIGHT 
VEHICLES

PLANNING
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2026 Fee Schedule

Annexation Application Fee $5,000 each
Final Plat Application Fee $350 each
Final Plat Recording Fee

4 lots or less $25 each
Over five lots $50 each

Lot Split/Combo Application Fee $250 each
Plat Vacation $250 per application
Vacate Easement or Street/Alley $250 per application
Subdivisions

1 to 10 Lots $500 plus park dist fees
11 to 25 Lots $750 plus park dist fees
26 to 40 Lots $1,500 plus park dist fees
More than 40 Lots $2,000 plus park dist fees

Comp Plan Text/Map Amendment $750 each
Crew Camp Housing Special Use Permit $500 per unit
Special Use Permit $350 per application
Temporary Use Permit $100 per application

Planning Compliance Review $40 each
PUD Permit $1,250 per application
Rezone Petition

Public/Agricultural $250 per application
Residential $350 per application
Commercial/Industrial $750 per application

Zoning Compliance Letter $100 per hour
Zoning Compliance Letter - ETZ $200 each
Zoning Confirmation Letter $50 each

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
City of Dickinson BCBS ND

Mileage $23.68 per mile $22.55
Basic Life Support Emergency $1,060.72 $1,010.21
Basic Life Support Non-Emergency $662.55 $631.37
Advanced Life Support Emergency $1,259.61 $1,199.63
Advanced Life Support Non-Emergency $795.55 $757.67
Advanced Life Support Emergency 2 $1,823.43 $1,736.30
Specialty Care Transport $2,454.58 $2,051.98
Treat No Transport $600 $598.47
Lift Assist/Response No Assessment/Treatment $0 $0
Event Standby Charge (Basic Life Support) $140 per hour N/A
Event Standby Charge (Advanced Life Support) $185 per hour N/A
Event Standby Charge - 1 Provider $100 per hour N/A
Flight Crew Transport - First 3 Hours $450 N/A
Flight Crew Transport - >3 hours $125 per hour N/A

Advanced Life Support Intercept ($5/mile over 50 miles) $250 N/A

Heartsaver CPR $50 per individual
Heartsaver First Aid $50 per individual
Heartsaver FA CPR/AED $100 per individual
Emergency Medical Reponder (EMR) $550 plus testing fees
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) $1,400 plus testing fees
Advanced Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT) $1,700 plus testing fees
Pre-Hospital Trauma Life Support (PHTLS) $250 per individual
Advanced Medical Life Support (AMLS) $250 per individual
Geriatric Emergencies for EMS $125 per individual
Pediatric Emergency Assessment, Recognition, & Stabilization (PEARS) $125 per individual
Emergency Pediactric Care (EPC) $200 per individual
Mental Health Resilience Officer (MHRO) $125 per individual
Tactical Emergency Casualty Care (TECC, TECC-LEO) $250 per individual
Mileage Charge (over 15 miles) $0.70 per mile

Initial Renewal
Basic Life Support for Healthcare Provider $65 per individual $35 online/$70 in-person

Advanced Cardiac Life Support w/ Basic Life Support $230 per individual $165 per individual
Pediatric Advanced Life Support $230 per individual $165 per individual

Course Roster Processing $6 
Heartsaver CPR Card $25 
Heartsaver First Aid Card $25 
Heartsaver Pediatric/Adult CPS/First Aid Card $25 
Basic Life Support for Healthcare Provider $10 
Advanced Cardiac Life Support Provider $15 
Pediatric Advanced Life Support Provider $15 

Alarm Response fee
Residential $50 per occurrence
Commercial $100 per occurrence

Fire Report $0.25 per page

PLATTING

SPECIAL USE

ZONING/
REZONING

PUBLIC SAFETY

OTHER SERVICES

FIRE

AMBULANCE

EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL TRAINING
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2026 Fee Schedule

Locating Records
$25 per hour excluding initial hour

Postage, Maps, Photos actual cost
Fire Suppression System Plan Review $300 per building
Fire Plan Review $100 per application
Fire Alarm System Review - Per Building $300 if panel required
Re-Inspection Fee $100 each
Hazardous Materials Spill/Release

Fire Apparatus with Personnel $125 per hour
Utility Vehicle with Personnel $85 per hour

Firework Display permit $100 per application
Use of Training Site

Per Hour $50
Apparatus with personnel $125 per hour
FD Instructor $50 per hour per instructor

Accident Report $7 each
Alarm Response fee

Residential $50 per occurrence
Commercial $100 per occurrence

Bodycam and Traffic Requests
Body Cam CD/DVD Unredacted $10 plus hourly rate
Body Cam CD/DVD Redacted $20 plus hourly rate
Traffic Cam CD/DVD Unredacted $10 plus hourly rate
Traffic Cam CD/DVD Redacted $20 plus hourly rate
Body and Traffic Cam

$25 per hour excluding initial hour
Copy of audio/video evidence $5 each
Fingerprints

One set $10
Each Additional Set $5

Impound Vehicle fee $50 plus towing fee
Incident Report $0.25 per sheet, $25 per hour, 

excluding initial hour

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
Supervisor $75 per hour
Foreman $61 per hour
Operator $50 per hour

Genie Lift $85 per hour
Scissor Lift $75 per hour
Pickup Truck (1 ton or less) $65 per hour
Pickup Truck (1 1/4 ton) $75 per hour
Loader $150 per hour

Snow Plowing - add $75 per hour
Snow Blowing - add $150 per hour

Motor Grader $175 per hour
Snow Plowing - add $75 per hour

Asphalt Paver (includes 2 operators) $210 per hour
Roller $110 per hour
Backhoe $160 per hour
Excavator $200 per hour
Mini-Excavator $125 per hour
Roll-Off Truck $150 per hour
Skidsteer $100 per hour
Tandem Axle Dump Truck $125 per hour

Snow Plowing - add $75 per hour
Traffic Attenuator - add $20 per hour

Single Axle Dump Truck $110 per hour
Snow Plowing - add $75 per hour

Sander $40 per hour plus truck rate & 
material

Brine Truck $25 per hour plus truck rate & 
material

Water Truck $110 per hour plus water
Service Truck $140 per hour
Sewer Jet Truck $150 per hour
Striper $75 per hour plus paint
Sweeper - Pickup $175 per hour
Sweeper - Side Delivery $110 per hour
Trailer (Flat Bed) $20 per hour
Trencher $160 per hour
Vacuum Truck $225 per hour
Wood Chipper $65 per hour

EQUIPMENT

POLICE

PUBLIC WORKS

PERSONNEL
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2026 Fee Schedule

Barricade (Type I) $10 each/day
Barricade (Type II) $15 each/day
Barricade (Type III) $20 each/day

With flashing warning light additional $5.00 each
Signs $10 each/day
Traffic Cone $10 each/day

Brine actual cost plus 30%
Road Oil actual cost plus 20%
Road Salt actual cost plus 30%
Ice Control Mixed Sand actual cost plus 30%

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
Minimal Disposal Fee $3 flat fee
Scale Use (outside use for weighing loads) $25 each
Disposal Without Approval $150 per offense
Failure to Rescale (exiting out) Equal to the amount of scale in
No Tarping Fee (Pickup) $35 each
No Tarping Fee (8' to 16' Container) $50 each
No Tarping Fee (Greater than 16' Container) $75 each
Non-Compliant Loads $100 per ton

First Offense $250
Second Offense $500
Third Offense - revocation of privileges $1,000

Asbestos $150 per ton
Clean Wood and Trees (Non-Residents) $30 per ton
Construction Materials $60 per ton
Contaminated Soil (By Approval Only) $75 per ton
Dead Animals $10 small/$25 large
Household $60 per ton

Single Stream Recycling $0.16 per lb ($313.60/ton)
Industrial $75 per ton
Inert $30 per ton
Mattresses $5 each
Non-Refrigerated Appliances $5 each
Refrigerated Appliances $20 each
Oilfield/Pipeline $185 per ton plus separation 

policy
Poly Pipe Culvert/Conduit $100 per ton
Sludge (Dewatered Only) $30 per ton
Tires

Auto $6 each
Truck $20 each
Tractor $40 each
by Ton $250 per ton

Asphalt Millings $25 per ton
Compost $20 per ton
Crushed Asphalt $25 per ton
Crushed Concrete $25 per ton

Single Family $21 per month
Each additional container $10.50
Multiple - 2 units $42 per month
Multiple - 3 units $63 per month
Additional Recycle Container $10.50 per month

Requested Rear Load Collection $20, limited restrictions

2 yd    $1,011
3 yd    $1,032
4 yd    $1,215
6 yd   $1,454
8 yd   $1,564
96 gal     $70
300 gal     $350

Extra garbage $8 per yard

96 Gallon Container
Once per week $21
Twice per week $42
Three times per week $63
On-Call $10.50

Commercial Roll-off
Hauling Fee $125 each
Hauling Fee - Roll-off Compactor $225 each
Tipping Fee varies according to material

SIGNAGE

SOLID WASTE

BALER 
BUILDING 

FEES

RESIDENTIAL 
COLLECTION/
RECYCLING

Containers Purchase Price (subject to change)

SMALL BUSINESS/
COMMERCIAL

MATERIALS FOR 
PURCHASE

MATERIALS FOR 
PURCHASE
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2026 Fee Schedule

Container Rent (daily rate) $15 per day
Container Rent without Lid (20 yd) $100 per month
Container Rent with Lid (25 yd) $150 per month
Container Rent without Lid (30 yd) $150 per month

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
Inside City Limits

Non-Metered Customer (Well) $5.50 per month
Disconnected Meter Base Rate $5.50 per month
5/8" Meter $7.23 per month
3/4" Meter $11 per month
1" Meter $16.50 per month
1 1/2" Meter $31.90 per month
2" Meter $53.90 per month
3" Meter $83.60 per month
4" Meter $143 per month
6" Meter $297 per month

Outside City Limits
Residential Equivalent City Base Rate plus 

10% 
Non-Residential Equivalent City Base Rate plus 

35%
Water Usage Rate $7.78 per 1,000 gallons
Storm Water

Residential $3.00 per month
Commercial $5.00 per month

Inside City Limits
Residential Non-Metered Customer (Well) $27.50 per month
Residential Base Rate $14.30 per month
Commercial/Industrial Base Rate

Minimum (including non-metered) $26.40 per month
1-1/2 inch water meter $38.50 per month
2 inch water meter $50.60 per month
3 inch water meter $66.00 per month
4 inch water meter $143.00 per month
6 inch water meter $330.00 per month

Outside City Limits
Residential Equivalent City Base Rate plus 

10% and costs of chemical 
pretreatment

Non-Residential Equivalent City Base Rate plus 
35% and costs of chemical 

pretreatment
Sewer Usage Rate $3.00 per 1,000 gallons
Residential Summer Usage Cap 5,000 gallons
Overage Surcharge (contract customers) $4.00 per 1,000 gallons
Non-Compliance Surcharge (contract customers) $4.00 per 1,000 gallons

Non-Metered Customer $3.25 per month
5/8" Meter $3.15 per month
3/4" Meter $3.15 per month
1" Meter $5.25 per month
1 1/2" Meter $12.00 per month
2" Meter $17.50 per month
3" Meter $28.25 per month
4" Meter $43.50 per month
6" Meter $54.00 per month

SEWER RATES

UTILITY BILLING

WATER RATES

STREET LIGHT & 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL
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Meter Check labor service call $30.00 plus actual cost to replace 
inventory if applicable

Utility Bill late fee
1.75% of amount due per month

Utility Disconnect fee (non-delinquent) $25 per month
Utility Re-connect fee (delinquent account) $100 per month

DIVISION DESCRIPTION FEE
BULK WATER Water Vendor (potable) $19.00 per 1,000 gallons

Camera Inspection $3.50 per ft (300 ft minimum)
Domestic Septage Hauler $60.00 per 1,000 gallons
Wastewater Seeding $100 per occurrence
Wastewater Surcharge (non-resident)
    Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) $0.04 per lb, surcharge above 

200mg/L
    Total Suspended Solids (TSS) $0.02 per lb, surcharge above 

200mg/L

Flange/Strainer Meter Cost
3/4" Meter N/A $280
1" Meter N/A $385
1 1/2" Meter $223/$839 $935
2" Meter $284/$768 $1,100
3" Meter $560/$1,239 $3,520
4" Meter $894/$2,379 $4,620
6" Meter $1,866/$3,249 $8,135

*Price of meter included
3/4" Meter and below $2,500 each
1" Meter $3,000 each
1 1/2" Meter $3,500 each
2" Meter $5,500 each
3" Meter $6,700 each
4" Meter $8,850 each
6" Meter $15,000 each

3/4" Meter $1,800 each
1" Meter $1,800 each
1 1/2" Meter $3,000 each
2" Meter $4,000 each
3" Meter $5,000 each
4" Meter $7,000 each
6" Meter and larger $10,000 each

SEWER CONNECTION

MISCELLANEOUS

WATER/SEWER

WASTEWATER

WATER METERS

WATER CONNECTION 
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